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Electricity Licensing Board

Electricity Licensing Board

Electrician License Examination Result between: 2025-11-27 to 2025-11-27, 10th Batch Electrician Examination October,

2025
Exam E Application
SN Roll xam Applicant Name Father Name Address District ppiicati Result  Status
No. Date Category
1 909 27-11-2025 Sayed Moradul Islam  Sayed Sharjon Ali Nawly, Shiddipasha, 9210 Jessore A A Approved
. Poschim bazgram, .
2 910 27-11-2025 MD.Azam khan MD.Samsur uddin Hatibanda, 5230 Lalmonirhat ABC C Approved
MD. SHIMUL MD. HABIBUR Bhabki, Bhabki Bazar,
3 912 27-11-2025 AHAMMED RAHMAN 2012 Jamalpur BC C Approved
4 915 27-11-2025 MOSTAKIM Late Rahmat Ali gg’z‘garChar' Char Faradi. ;i horeganj  BC C Approved
5 916 27-11-2025 Naimul Huda Abu Usuf Siddique zggghcr‘a”drap““ Kajur. Naogaon BC C Approved
. MaVilla, Garalchawky,,
6 917 27-11-2025 MD. BITUL MIA Md. Abdus Samad Ali Jalalgon;, 5460 Rangpur ABC C Approved
7 918 27-11-2025 MD. HANIF HOSSEN Md. Helal Uddin Sriboddhi, Fateh pur, 2130 Sherpur ABC C Approved
8 919 27-11-2025 md baharul islam Md. Abdus Salam ggggpur. Surjapur Bazar, Mymensingh BC C Approved
Arifur Rahaman . Mirzapur purbo psra, BOF, .
9 920 27-11-2025 Shanto Md.Abul Hossain 1703 Gazipur BC C Approved
10 922 27-11-2025 Anower Hossain Najir Ahmed ZlggBAhmed' Puichari, Chittagong  BC BC Approved
UTTAR BHARAURA, .
" 924 27-11-2025 PORITUSH BAIDAYA  NARAYON BAIDAYA SREEMANGAL, 3210 Maulvibazar BC BC Approved
Md.Maksudur Nuruzzaman Hawladar .
12 926 27-11-2025 MD.RAJIB Rahaman Bari, Alexander., 3730 Lakshmipur A A Approved
13 927 27-11-2025 '\R"EH“&%SJAF'ZUR Md. Fazlul Haque 2’]5';8'9””' Uttar Shahpur, | shiganj  BC C Approved
MD. KUDDUS SORATOIL, SORATOIL, S
14 929 27-11-2025 MD. SOBUJ RANA MONDOL 6740 Sirajgon;j A A Approved
15 933 27-11-2025 MD monirujjaman MD mahatab ali Balatari, Shukati, 5660 Kurigram BC C Approved
. . Jadunathpur, .
16 934 27-11-2025 Md. Manik Badsha Md. Sarafot Ali Jadunathpur, 2052 Tangail A A Approved
MD. HABIB UN NABI NAJIRDAHA, NAJIRDAHA,
17 935 27-11-2025 SOHEL MD. ABDUL MAZID 5440 Rangpur ABC C Approved
Shourve Kumer Maldahopara, Nakalia,
18 940 27-11-2025 Halder Asutus Halder 6681 Pabna AB B Approved
19 941 27-11-2025 SO0JIB MIA Abul Kasem Telipara, Somaj, 2470 Netrokona BC C Approved
20 943 27-11-2025 MD. ABU HASAN MD. DULAL HOSSAIN S7ASCOHABARI' KACHUA, Gaibandha BC BC Approved
21 944 27-11-2025 Abdur_ Rahman Md.Asaduzzaman 124, Enayet Nagar, Bandar, Narayanganj BC C Approved
Jakaria 1410
22 945 27-11-2025 Droba Sorker Sadhon Chandra gzg’(c)om Para, Ghatura, Brahmanbaria BC C Approved
23 946 27-11-2025 MD.ATIKUR RAHMAN EAADSi'?DRUN OR Kalaraja, Kalaraja, 8640 Patuakhali BC C Approved
MD. SHISHIR AHAMED GACHABARI, KACHUA, .
24 947 27-11-2025 SHIHAB MD. ZIAUR RAHMAN 5750 Gaibandha BC C Approved
TALPATTI, BALUA, .
25 948 27-11-2025 MD. MEHEDI HASAN  MD. NAZRUL ISLAM MAHIMAGANJ, 5741 Gaibandha BC BC Approved
KOMOL PUR, ULLA .
26 950 27-11-2025 MD.TUSHAR MD HAMIDUL ISLAM SONTALA. 5750 Gaibandha BC C Approved
27 951 27-11-2025 MD. AL IMRAN ARFEN MD DUALAL HOSIN  Chally, Domar, 5340 Nilphamari ABC BC Approved
28 952 27-11-2025 Md Salam Md Kalam Mia Char Mirja pur, Bangla Manikganj BC BC Approved
29 953 27-11-2025 Md Mimraj L"rda'n'?:giskha Pannapara, Dakra, 6270  Rajshahi BC C Approved
30 956 27-11-2025 Md.Serajul Islam Md.Ciddiqur Rahman 5o oM PUr MOSISRRUL g manaria ABC ABC Approved
31 958 27-11-2025 MD RIAD MIA MD. FAKHRUL ISLAM SOLIMPUR, TRISHAL, 2220 Mymensingh BC C Approved
32 959 27-11-2025 MD. KHAYRUL ISLAM  MOHAMMAD AL 1oE N BONARPARA. Gaibandha  BC c Approved
UTTAR KHAN GHONA, .
33 961 27-11-2025 ABDUL AZIZ ABDUR RAHMAN ISLAMPUR, 4702 Cox's Bazar A A Approved
34 963 27-11-2025 Sahadat Hossen Helal Uddin By ek Dhormopur, Noakhali ~  ABC BC Approved
35 964 27-11-2025 MD ASHADUL ISLAM  MD. JINNAH SHEIKH Sharirvita, Vatikoya Pabna BC C Approved
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Exam
Roll
No.

965

966

967

968

969

971

972

973

975

977

978

979

984

985

986

987

991

996

997

998

999

1002

1003

1005

1006

1008

1010

1013

1014

1016

1017

1018

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

Exam
Date

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

Applicant Name

Jakir Hossain

Md. Abu Shahed

Imam Hossain

NUR MOHAMMAD

MD. IBRAHIM SHEIKH

Md Faruk

MD.Toufic Islam

Md. Parvez Mia

Md. Hafizur Rahman

JAHIDUL ISLAM

MITHUN DAS

MD. RIAD HOSSAIN

MD. AZAD MIA

Golam Rabbani

SOJON MIA

Rayhan Mollik
MD MURSALIN

Md. Imran

SAIFUL ISLAM

MD. RAJU AHAMMED

Shofiullah

MD. GULAM MUSTAFA

MD. SAKAWAT HOSEN

Azmol Hossan

GAZ| SALAH UDDIN

Md.Muraduzzaman

MD ALOMGIR
HOSSAN

MD. MARUF HOSSEN

Raju Miah

Shakib Hossain

Tapos Chandra

Barman

MD. MONIRUL ISLAM

Md. Abul Bashar

Md Manowar Hossen

MD Tanvir islam

NAZIM UDDIN

MD SAIFUL ISLAM
MD. SHAKIB AL

HASAN

Md. Minhazul islam

Father Name

Homayun Khabir
Abu Mohammad

Md.Bellal Hossain

MONJURUL AKANDA

Md. Yunus Sheikh

MD. MOSTAFA

Md.Ferdous Zaman

MD. Israil Mondol

Md. Bellal Hossen

Samsu Sarder

HIRA LAL DAS

MD. ANWAR
HOSSAIN

MD. MAZID MIA

Md Jahidul molla

MD MANIK MIA

Md. Ismail

Md.Mukasad alli shak

Abdul Jalil

Jahir Ahmed

Md Jamal Uddin

Anowarul Islam

Ab. Rahman Sarkar

MD. MOTIUR
RAHMAN

Arshaf Ali
GAZ| GOLAM
MOSTAFA

Md. Tajul Islam

MD MONSUR ALI

MD. NAJRUL ISLAM

Joshim Uddin

Motiar Rahman

Profullo Chandra

MD. ABDUL HAMID

Abul Kashem

Md Abdul Jalil

Md. Mahafuzer

Rahaman

Nasir Uddin

MD JURAN ALI

MD. REZAUL ISLAM

Daluar Hosen

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

Monduk, Sonimuri Bazer,
3561

East Betagi, Betagi, 4360

karibaria, Karibaria Bazar,
8710

Bandav, Bhaluka.,
Mymensingh, 2240

Aijuddin Matubbar Dangi,,
Bakiganj, 7800

BALIA KANDI, DHONIA,
8300

Bri-kustia, kamarpara,
5801

Mthorpara, Ullasonatola,
5750

Kumuria, Berabuchina,
1912

Nurullapur, Daibagnyahati,
9322

SOTINDRA MOHAJON
BARI, KUMIRA, 4313
GHASIARA, BOLEYA, 5216

AHAMMADPUR,
AHAMMADPUR, 6682

Bohurbonia, Fulhata

161,Achalong, Taidong,
4450

Khutagach, Majhipara,
5030

shahjatpur, Jalalpur, 2011

Shaheber Hawla,
Horidrabaria, 8700

Panchari para, Subrang,
4760

Pulhat Mistripara, Dinajpur
Sadar, 5200

Sayergacha, Rajshahi,
6201

Onontoram Ucha Para,
Pirgachha

SULTAN NAGAR, URDIGHI,
2310

Dhalbaria, agordari, 9400
Sonatala, Bagerhat, 9300
Chak Sholagaru, Laldighi
Mela, 5470

KASHAB MODDHO PARA,
KASHAB, 6510

DURDURIA, BERILABARI,
6420

Mudaharpur, Snanghat,
3310

Medi Ashulai, Baraibari,
1750

Taluk, Shabaz, Kaunia,
5450

Balshabari, Balshabari,
6760

Niamotpur, Momotaz Miar
Hat, 3900

Puthimari, Sherkole, 6450
Kadipur, Jangoi, 5270

Farhadabad, Nur Ali
Talukdar Bari, 4333
Isora Bari, Ichapur, 1974

MALI PARA, Moubaria,
7030

Utter rampur, Historical
paharpur

District

Comilla
Chittagong

Barguna

Mymensingh

Faridpur

Bhola

Bogra

Gaibandha

Tangail

Bagerhat

Chittagong

Dinajpur

Pabna
Bagerhat

Khagrachari

Panchagarh
Jamalpur

Barguna

Cox's Bazar

Dinajpur

Rajshahi

Rangpur

Kishoreganj
Satkhira

Bagerhat

Rangpur

Naogaon

Natore

Habiganj

Gazipur

Rangpur

Sirajgon;j

Feni
Natore

Dinajpur

Chittagong
Tangail

Kushtia

Naogaon

Application
Category

BC
BC

A

A

AB

BC

ABC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC
BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC
BC

AB

BC

BC

BC

BC

AB

BC

BC

BC

Resulit

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

Status

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
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86
87
88

89
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99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110
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12

13

114
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Exam
Roll
No.

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1038

1039

1040
1042
1043

1044

1045

1047

1048

1049

1052

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1061

1062

1063

1068

1070

1071

1073

1074

1075

1077

1079

1080

1081

Exam
Date

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025
27-11-2025
27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

Applicant Name

IMAM HOSSAIN
MANNA

MD RUBEL MIA

Md. Shobuj Ali
Md. Al Amin

MOHAMMAD RASHED

MD. PARVEZ HASAN

MD. MOFIZUL ISLAM
Md: Kausar Ahamed
MD. AKASH ALI

Md. Tanvir Hossen
BIPLOB KUMAR

AkAZAD

Tafsir Ahammed

Md. Mozammel Haque

Shahud Mahmud

Md Sagor Howladar

MD. NAIM

Md. Safiqul Islam
Sadun

MD. ABU HOSSAIN

Md Eliyas

Sheakh Nasrullah
Mahmud yesa

Md.Masudul Islam

MOMIN MIAH

Ripu Chandra Roy

MD. ASHRAFUL
HOSEN

MD Habibur Rahman
Bishal

SUMON MIA

Saikot Saren

RAHUL CHAKMA

Pinku Chandra
Bhattacharjee

Nazrul Islam

Md Tarek Rahman

SK. Md Riazul Islam

Md Tanbir Hossain
Topu

MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN

Md. Mahabub Alam
Sarker

Jelimong Marma

ABUL HASEM

Md Suruzzaman
Sarker

MD. ARIF AHAMED

Father Name

Jahangir Alam

MD ZOHIRUL ISLAM

Md. Hasmot Ali
Md. Alauddin Malot
KORBAN ALI

MD. SHOWGAT
HASAN

MD. SHOHID
PRAMANIK

Md. Billal Hossain
MD. CHONCHOL ALI
Abul Hashem
BROJENDRONATH

MD ABDUL JOLIL
Md. Mahe Alam
Md.Fozlal Haque

Joynal Abedin

Md. Feroj Howlader
Sofir Uddin

MD. MONIR HOSSAIN

MD ABDUL LATIF

Md. Woaji Ullah

Sheakh Md Yeakub
Ali

Md. Tajul Islam

MD. ATAUR RAHMAN

PROFULLO
CHANDRA ROY

MD. KORBAN ALI

MD.MOJIBOR
RAHMAN

Nosir Uddin

Sunil Saren

HEMENDRA LAL
CHAKMA

Rashik Chandra
Bhattacharjee

ABUL KASHEM

MD. SHOHIDUL
ISLAM

Sheikh Sujat Ali
Md Younus
MD. FOTIK MIAH

Bozlur Rahaman

Montu Marma

MD. ABDUL KHALEK
Md. Abdul Jabbar
Sarker

MD. MUSTOFA
KAMAL

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

Bepari bari, Palla, 3871
Imadpur Baniyerzan,
Bairati Hat, 5460

Shreepur Kumaria,
Shreepur Kumaria, 2001

Baruipara, Baruipara, 1750

SOUTH SONAICHARI,
SHITALPUR, 4314

27, KALISANKORPUR,
KUSHTIA, 7000

Kayra Khamarpara, Kayra
Bazar, 6762

Shahbag, Akubpur

Damail, Forakkabad 5210,
5210

Molla Bari, Maijdee, 3800

Kabarikola, Kashinathpur,
6682

N/A
Tabgi, Burhangonj, 8320
Telkupi, Khubjipur, 6440

SULTAN AHAMMAD
BHUIYA BARI, KARERHAT,
4327

Howlader Bari, Boalia,
8280

Dhola, Dhola
MEGHDUBI, HAYDARABAD

RADHANAGAR,
RADHANAGAR, 5040

Borulia, Pak Fathepur,
3620
Owarock, Shibpur, 3400

Wireless Railway Colony,
Pahartoli, 4202

TEPA PADUMSHOHOR,
PADUMSHOHOR, 5750
DHULOT,, SONKA, 5220

SUKLAI, BARAPANGASI,
6762

KSHUDRAGARGAQO,
NARAYANPUR, 5110

Dokkin Suriarpar, Boalia
bazar, 3352

Rampur, Shahebgonj,
5740

Gamari Dhala, Maischhari,
4400

Monchef Bari, Comilla,
3500

Chapachow, Gunabati,
3583

Mohanpur Bazar, Lahiri
Mohanpur, 6762

Noya Para, Kuyet, 9203

Owagga, Chandaghona,
4531

VATCHANDA, GALA, 1900

Batikura, Thakur Bakhai,
2250

Karigor Para, Raikhali
Bazar, 4531

Jagadishpur, Itakhola,
3331

Uttor Faridpur, Gogar
Bazar, 5710

choto Koilati, Barhatta,
2440

District

Noakhali

Rangpur

Jamalpur
Dhaka

Chittagong

Kushtia

Sirajgon;j
Kishoreganj
Dinajpur
Noakhali
Pabna

Gaibandha
Bhola

Natore

Chittagong

Barisal

Mymensingh

Gazipur

Panchagarh

Chandpur

Brahmanbaria

Chittagong

Gaibandha

Dinajpur

Sirajgon;j

Thakurgaon

Sunamganj

Gaibandha

Khagrachari

Comilla

Comilla

Sirajgon;j
Khulna
Rangamati

Tangail

Mymensingh

Rangamati

Habiganj

Gaibandha

Netrokona

Application

Category

ABC

ABC

BC
A

BC

ABC

BC
BC
BC
AB
BC

ABC
BC
ABC

ABC

BC

BC

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

ABC
BC
BC

ABC

ABC

BC

BC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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15

16

17

118

19

120

121

122
123
124
125

126

127
128
129

130

131

132
133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

Exam
Roll
No.

1082

1086

1089

1091

1093

1097

1098

1099
1100
102
104

1105

1109
1M1
1112

1M13

1115

118
121

122

1124

126

127

1128

129

1130

132

133

Exam
Date

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025
27-11-2025
27-11-2025
27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025
27-11-2025
27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025
27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

27-11-2025

Applicant Name

Md. Alif Hossen

MD. SAFAYTH
HOSSAIN

DILUP KUMAR DAS

Md.Tusar Hossain

Md. Josim Uddin

AMINUL ISLAM

Sachingnu Marma

Md.Nur Islam

MD KAZIM UDDIN
Obaidullah

Md Ataur Rahman

Riman shill

Ripon Sheikh
MD Kazi Shalah Uddin
PARTHA SARKAR DIP

Md Ruman Bhuiyan

MD. MOZAHEDUL
ISLAM MIAH

MD. Shamim hossin
SHIPON MIA

Md. Rayhan Akanda
MD. KAMRUL HASSAN

Omar Golam Rabbany

Al Amin Khan

SHAJAHAN

Kamrul Hasan

HASIBUL HASAN
SANTO

Md Sohag Ali

GOLAM KIBRIA

Father Name

Md. Abdur Sattar

MD. HABIBUR
RAHMAN

Dharoni Mohan Das

MD. ABDUL KUDDUS

Late Md. Shofiqul
Islam

MD. Abdul Malek

Aongching Mong
Marma

Md.Jaimuddin

MD ABU HANIF
Abdul Malek

Md. Tofajjal Hossain

Polin shill

Jellal Sheikh
Kazi Shamsul Hoque
SONTOS

Md Abul Hasham
Bhuiyan

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM
MIAH

MD. Ibrahim hossain
LATE JALIL MIA

Md. Amirul Islam
MD. JAHIRUL ISLAM

Ali Hossen

MD.FARUQUE KHAN

A GAFUR

Nur Mohammad
MD. AKRAM

Md Saiful Islam

MD. SHAHE ALAM

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

Hasanabad, Baradi, 7100

Maizbag Pachapara,
Ishwarganj, 2290

Teliapara Tea State,
Teliapara, 3331

Chak Vabani, Fatepur,
5950

Pingolhati, Shahbazpur,
2000

Kishamot Dho-Dho Guch,
Bolar Chora, 5500

Choungrachori,
Mahalchhari, 4430

dewlia, Koridho
JOYPUR, 2216
Lohagach, Sreepur, 1740
Rajabsar, Parbatipur

40 Shill Bari Khilpara,
Anowara, 4376

Baraihati, Kanuria
Joramaher, Comilla, 3500
MAIZBARI, SHIMLA

Mirashani, Mirashani,
3450

Monidakua, Nazim Khan,
5611

Agbera, Betkandi, 6770

Tilokpara, Dhaperhat, 5710

Choto Ovirampur, Amtoli
Bazar, 5740

Nayanagar, Kaliakair, 1750

678/5,C North Kafrul,
Dhaka Cantonment, 1206

Charamaddi, Charamaddi,
8281

SORDAR BARI, FOLDA,
FOLDA, 1960

Saidali, Borotakia, 4320

Radakanai Dobordosta,
Furkanabad, 2216

Puthimari, Sherkole, 6450
MOJAMMEL KHOLIFA

BARI, MANIKAR HAT, 8320

District

Meherpur

Mymensingh

Habiganj

Naogaon

Jamalpur

Lalmonirhat

Khagrachari

Naogaon
Mymensingh
Gazipur

Dinajpur
Chittagong

Gopalganj
Comilla

Tangail

Brahmanbaria

Kurigram

Sirajgon;j
Gaibandha

Gaibandha
Gazipur

Dhaka

Barisal

Tangail
Chittagong
Mymensingh
Natore

Bhola

Application
Category

A

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC
BC

ABC
ABC

ABC
BC

AB
ABC

ABC

ABC

BC
BC

ABC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
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